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     Ref. No. F.5/IV/SYFEMS/LG/MNP/WT/2023-24/       

                                    

 The School is pleased to declare the following festivals or occasion, dates & days 
as Holiday and commencement of examination for the academic year 2023-24. 

 

S.No. Events /Festivals/Occasions Days Date & Months 

1 Opening of New Session Monday 17th April, 2023 

2 Goria Puja Friday 21 April, 2023 

3 May Day Monday 1st May, 2023 

4 Budha Purnima Friday 5th May, 2023 

5 Birth Day Of Rabindranath Tagore Tuesday 9th May, 2023 

6 First Periodical Test Friday - Saturday May 26-  June  3th ,2023 

8 Summer Vacation Monday June 5th – 26th 2023 

9 School Re-Open Tuesday 27th June, 2023 

10 Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Thursday 29th June, 2023 

11 Ker Puja  Tuesday 11 July, 2023 

12 Muharram Saturday 29th, July, 2023 

13 Independence Day Tuesday 15th August,2023 

14 Birth Day of MBBKMBDB. Saturday 19th ,August,2023 

15 Teachers’ Day Tuesday 5th, September,2023 

16 Janmastami  Thursday 7th September, 2023 

17 Half Yearly Examination Friday - Saturday 15-23/September, 2023 

18 Biswakarma Puja Monday 18th September, 2023 

19 Birth of Prophet Mohammad   Thursday 28th September, 2023 

20 Gandhiji Birth Day Monday 2nd October, 2023 

21 Durga Puja Vacation Saturday 21-28, October,2023 

22 Kali Puja or Diwali Monday 13th November, 2023 

23 Guru Nanak Birth Day  Monday 27th November,2023 

24 World Disable Day Sunday 3rd December,2022 

25 Second Periodical Test Monday - Sat. 11-16th December, 2023 

26 Annual Games & Sports Monday – Thurs. 18-21st December, 2023 

27 Christmas Vacation Friday - Sunday 22nd December 2023 to 7th Jan 
2024 

28 School Re-Open Monday 8th January, 2024 

29 New Year Day Monday 1st January,2024 

30 Netaji Birth Day  Tuesday 23rd January,2024 

31 Annual Examination Friday - Saturday 23rd Feb.- 2nd March 2024 
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